
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 15 MAY 2019 (PERTH)

R1 15 May 2019 ASCOT Tabtouch-Better Your Bet-Rs0mw 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $24,500

1:14 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15
	 2	 46
	 3	 7
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

WAR SAINT
BUSY ONE
BRAVE CONTENDER
CHOOSE FREEDOM
INTERSTATE
TRAMIKA
BEFFUNJAR
KEEP THE SPOT
SNIPPY MISS

57
56
56
56
56
56
54
54
54

6
5
3
1
4
7
2
9
8

S PARNHAM
S MC GRUDDY
W PIKE
P KNUCKEY
JORDAN TURNER
S O’DONNELL
C PARNHAM
MS C AZZOPARDI
RYAN HILL

N PARNHAM
D MORTON
A DURRANT
E MARTINOVICH
N PARNHAM
SIMON MILLER
N PARNHAM
G FOSTER
A DURRANT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$16,685
$3,500
$245
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 WAR SAINT Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$16,685
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo b/br aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Ambers Halo J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/19 (26 Days)
Owner: T E O’Connor, M A Connelly & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mia Dolce	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 All The Julz	 0:24.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Westernize	 0:56.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57	 $*2.6	 Mini Winnie	 1:01.42	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
5 of 7	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Specialism	 1:00.07	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout

2 BUSY ONE Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$3,500
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Busimiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud Syndicate(Mgr: N G Duncan), Macking Syndicate(Mgr: N H Macdonald), J Maas, Mrs V Collica, Dr M I Rivers, Mrs J C Maas, N H Macdonald, D Holt, Miss F Papalia, R C Lee & T W Churstain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Stella Door	 0:24.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........7....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 31Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Drinkwhatyoulike	 0:56.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $31	 Miss West Coast	 0:58.96	 (23.03)	 7	 5	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 7	 12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $18	 Bubaroochy	 1:12.17	 (24.38)	 6	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Brave Dream	 1:02.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial

3 BRAVE CONTENDER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$245
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Belavynshi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, Mrs H C Griffiths, P J Griffiths, J D Atherton, Mrs L L Atherton, W R Stewart, D W Lawrie, Ms D Lawrie, K J Contarino, D C Bushell, B K Willison, M B Brennan, P A Martin, D J Hill, T G Pass, Mrs K Cann, F W Green-
slade, Rockingham Sharks Rac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Saturday Sun	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57	 $7	 Mia Dolce	 1:11.86	 (23.81)	 3	 5	 .....5¼........................No excuse

4 CHOOSE FREEDOM Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Femme Liberte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S Moloney, N E Giorgetta, G Evans, R M Mitchell & W J Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 5	 14Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Pip	 0:24.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......10....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Snippy Miss	 0:24.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Snippy Miss	 0:59.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Must Rush	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
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5 INTERSTATE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Rich Ransom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, Yarradale Stud Syndicate(Mgr: R G Sayers) & C M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mayzie Mcgrew	 0:24.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 01Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Nobel Impact	 1:00.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Snippy Miss	 0:24.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Brave Contender	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Celebrity Queen	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial

6 TRAMIKA Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Martika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 6	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Mogul Magic	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 5	 24Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Crystal Springs	 1:03.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Bright Diamond	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

7 BEFFUNJAR Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: City Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Diamond, J P Diamond, M Goldberg, G Sweet, C D Judd & R J Diamond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 7	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Forest War	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 War Saint	 0:56.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....8½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Admired	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Red Can Man	 1:01.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial

8 KEEP THE SPOT Trainer: G Foster Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Spotless Mind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R K Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 9	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Miami Moon	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 6	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Gotta Motor	 1:03.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial

9 SNIPPY MISS Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Medico Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H J Smith, Mrs C G Smith, M J Smith, Mrs R J Smith, Mrs B F Trevenen & M J Trevenen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 3	 05Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Moama Rose	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Rapid Eye Movement	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Global Gossip	 0:24.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Fandazzle	 0:59.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
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R2 15 May 2019 ASCOT Amelia Park Lamb (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $24,500

1:49 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 216425
	 2	 01452
	 3	
	 4	 089535
	 5	 01
	 6	 321473
	 7	 6732
	 8	

SHAPITA
DON’S LEGACY
ZENAZE
MEGACHINO
KIMBERLEY CHARM
LIPSTICK FLICKERS
REDMILL
WAR IN PARADISE

61
60.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
56

5
4
7
6
8
2
1
3

MS C AZZOPARDI
B KIRBY
T TURNER
P HALL
P KNUCKEY
S MC GRUDDY
J KOKOTAJLO
W PIKE

SIMON MILLER
D HARRISON
C WEBSTER
MS T ROBERTS
D HARRISON
R & T HARVEY
K J REEVES
T ANDREWS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
G
F
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
--
59
58
58
58
--

	 7-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$65,855
$29,890
$0
$4,175
$9,735
$24,790
$4,390
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 SHAPITA Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$65,855
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Te Akau Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/18 (217 Days)
Owner: Dj Gabbedy, R D Meadowcroft, J Carone, X D Franklin & C J Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $5	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:12.26	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	13]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $5	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 54	 $41	 Lady Cosmology	 1:23.12	 (22.85)	 4	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 53	 $8	 Dance Music	 1:10.41	 (22.69)	 3	 4	 .....1½...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 08Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 53	 $7	 The Velvet King	 1:25.06	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort

2 DON’S LEGACY Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$29,890
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Just Gift J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/18 (217 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, N W Shaw, Mrs M L Shaw, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, H D Shaw, K Apostoles, T C Tan, G L Youngs & Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	18Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $*5.5	 Admiral Promo	 1:12.94	 (24.73)	 11	 11	 .....7½...............Raced erratically
1 of 10	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $21	 Alcina	 0:59.37	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $7	 Driftstar	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 9	 9	 .....2½........................Handy run
5 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 57.5	 $6	 Cockatiel	 1:11.82	 (23.21)	 5	 4	 ........2.........................Fair effort
2 of 7	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 2]	 Kristy Bennett	 57.5	 $2.9	 Finally French	 0:56.80	 (21.87)	 2	 1	 .......½................Laid out straight

3 ZENAZE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azevedo Dam: Blitzen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Perkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Gee Khan	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...83½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 4	 24Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Colossal Storm	 0:24.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 07Jan19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 The Witch Doctor	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......11....................... Barrier trial
3 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Michelle Ma Belle	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

4 MEGACHINO Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$4,175
Jockey: P Hall WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Rosmopolitan J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson & L E Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $13	 Dawn Armada	 1:26.70	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ........5......................Well beaten
9 of 11	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55	 $17	 Cup Night	 1:11.76	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 .....4¼.......................... No show
5 of 9	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 58	 $10	 City Circle	 0:58.42	 (22.82)	 8	 7	 ........3.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.5	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Hall	 57.5	 $*3	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 10	 10	 ........1.........................Fair effort

5 KIMBERLEY CHARM Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$9,735
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Kim Joy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (10 Days)
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Olivia Knows	 0:56.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 08Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Read The Riot Act	 1:00.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
11 of 12	17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Playing Marika	 1:02.77	 (22.05)	 11	 10	 .....9¼...................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Madame Michelle	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $31	 Emerald Rose	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 .....1½......................... Good win
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6 LIPSTICK FLICKERS Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$24,790
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Murtajill Dam: Newborn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/18 (171 Days)
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: J M Cheetham), R Glencross, O A King, B M King, L King, R D King, R C Peterson, L Fiorucci, C Grigoriou, J W Rigby, Mrs M F Grigoriou, A Grigoriou, T Mitsopoulos, R Falcone & Manhat-
tan Knights Racing(Mgr: S Devane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*1.5	 Lido Beach	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $*2	 Henty Gal	 1:26.34	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk.................. Laid out 200m
4 of 7	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $9	 Archant	 1:37.96	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ........2................Overraced early
7 of 7	 22Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $31	 Angelic Ruler	 1:24.58	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 ........5........................No excuse
3 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4	 Not To Be Mist	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

7 REDMILL Trainer: K J Reeves Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$4,390
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Spirit Of Paris J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Ice Trade	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $19	 Smart Tycoon	 1:00.23	 (23.26)	 5	 5	 .....7¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $101	 Pago Bay	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 7	 6	 .....4½........................No excuse
3 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 57.5	 $21	 Katisu	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........1........................... Laid out
2 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Kokotajlo	 57.5	 $17	 War Class	 1:15.47	 (24.02)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

8 WAR IN PARADISE Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Paradise Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Daws, M G Macarthur, K L Kazmer, I L Kazmer, J B Berry & G J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Showmanship	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
1 of 4	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Bombay Style	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
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R3 15 May 2019 ASCOT Iron Jack Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:24 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114961
	 2	 219098
	 3	 836100
	 4	 121923
	 5	 031345
	 6	 19423
	 7	 294123
	 8	 557614

AMELIE ARGOT
BOMBARDIER
TRIPLE EVENT
COOL SERENITY
FAIR JOY
MANKIND
CHISANO
PAGO BAY

60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
56

5
3
1
6
4
7
2
8

MS K WITTEN
J WHITING
T TURNER
B KIRBY
J NOSKE
W PIKE
MS C AZZOPARDI
S PARNHAM

R & T HARVEY
MS M TYSON
J PIKE
D HARRISON
E MARTINOVICH
HAYDEN BALLANTYNE
J TAYLOR
N PARNHAM

4
5
5
4
4
3
4
3

M
G
G
M
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
65
63
62
63
60
58

	 6-�3�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	26-�3�-4-2
	13-�2�-2-3
	17-�1�-2-6
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-0

$48,390
$45,730
$58,975
$36,920
$29,860
$21,190
$30,380
$19,500

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 AMELIE ARGOT Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 5 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$48,390
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Amelia’s Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/18 (185 Days)
Owner: P V Walsh, W J Graham, P J Capelli, S Capelli, N G Henchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Apr18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $*2	 Macroy	 0:59.95	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 .....3¼......................... Good win
4 of 8	 28Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 54	 $4.8	 Fabergino	 1:03.50	 (23.04)	 3	 2	 .....5¾........................Handy run
9 of 11	 16May18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	11]	 J Brown	 58	 $4.4	 Shania Style	 1:09.99	 (23.76)	 5	 3	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 12	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 57	 $*2.3	 Light The Fuse	 1:06.74	 (24.20)	 7	 7	 .....1¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $4	 Driftwood Girl	 1:09.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

2 BOMBARDIER Trainer: Ms M Tyson Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$45,730
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: High Heels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/17 (650 Days)
Owner: M M Tyson & S C Germana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Aug17	 HAW	turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 9]	 G Schofield	 58	 $*4.4	 Our Anniversaire	 1:24.01	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ...... nk................... Slow to begin
9 of 13	 30May18	 WAF	 turf	 1300s	 BM71	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $4.8	 Thrilled	 1:19.34	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ........9...............Stewards inquiry
10 of 12	23Jun18	 NEW	turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 60	 $7	 Moondancer	 1:24.43	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 .....6¼...............Stewards inquiry
9 of 13	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	11]	 D Staeck	 60	 $21	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 11	 13	 ........4.........................Lost plate
8 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 60	 $41	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:13.69	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ........8............... Wide throughout

3 TRIPLE EVENT Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-4-2 Prize Money:  A$58,975
Jockey: T Turner WT: 60 Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Rosendorff J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 26-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-0 Last Win: 24/01/19 (111 Days)
Owner: Mrs M E Pike & W L Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 2	 [	 5]	 N Rudland	 59.5	 $11	 Captain Stirling	 0:53.72	 (22.24)	 8	 8	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 8]	 N Rudland	 59.5	 $31	 Missing Pro	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........2................... Every chance
1 of 13	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	12]	 N Rudland	 57.5	 $81	 Saint Salvadore	 1:18.64	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.................. Laid out 200m
14 of 14	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	11]	 N Rudland	 58	 $81	 Dickoletto	 1:23.27	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...11½............Vet-no abnormality
13 of 15	23Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	11]	 N Rudland	 55	 $81	 Turbo Power	 1:23.83	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 .....5½.......................... Poor run

4 COOL SERENITY Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$36,920
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Point Piper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/18 (210 Days)
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell), P A Ibbotson & Mrs L J Ibbotson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $5	 Mr Undercover	 1:11.72	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Boss Striker	 1:02.32	 (22.58)	 3	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
9 of 9	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $17	 Final Hearing	 1:11.49	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .....7½.......................... No show
2 of 9	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1016g	 3	 [	 1]	 M Autier	 57	 $*2.1	 Princess Zelda	 1:00.97	 (23.54)	 4	 4	 ...... ns....................Rider warned
3 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 8]	 Brandon Louis	 57.5	 $5	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 4	 3	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout

5 FAIR JOY Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-2-6 Prize Money:  A$29,860
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Joyeux J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/03/19 (70 Days)
Owner: M A Epis & R T Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $9	 Bedouin Belle	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1¼............................. Laid in
1 of 8	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 58	 $*4.4	 Blankenberge	 0:59.34	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
3 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $9.5	 Bel My Pago	 1:11.31	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 .......½................Overraced early
4 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56	 $5	 Arafura	 0:58.24	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
5 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.7	 Fire Maker	 0:58.17	 (22.66)	 3	 4	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
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6 MANKIND Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$21,190
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Avenida Madero J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/18 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Ballantyne, D J Bayly, N Stewart, A Pearce, B Matera, J Miles, M B Davis, A W Sandilands, J Hamling, A L Miles, D C Bushell, D P Strom, L Hughes & F S Kilner & B.L.T. Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Aug18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.8	 Wakan Tanka	 0:58.64	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
9 of 13	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.5	 Dawn Armada	 1:13.59	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 ........6.......................... No show
4 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 58	 $9	 Cockatiel	 1:11.82	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout
2 of 9	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 1	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 57	 $3.9	 Bartrader	 1:13.09	 (24.16)	 5	 6	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
3 of 5	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $2.7	 Dawn Armada	 1:14.70	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 .....2¼.................. Checked early

7 CHISANO Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$30,380
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Rogano Dam: Mariachis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/18 (315 Days)
Owner: D R Bagley, Mrs M A Bagley, J Bagley & B P Bagley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Jan18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	11]	 J Brown	 54	 $7.5	 Saturia	 0:57.57	 (22.62)	 6	 6	 ........4.......................... No show
4 of 12	 21Jun18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $4.2	 Thunderplump	 0:57.92	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
1 of 10	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 56	 $5	 The Nicconian	 1:00.32	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 920g	 2	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $*1.9	 Glasgow Girl	 0:54.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Kirby	 57	 $8	 Finally French	 0:56.80	 (21.87)	 1	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort

8 PAGO BAY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$19,500
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Dancing Pago J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (34 Days)
Owner: R G Sayers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $9	 Burgoyne	 1:13.81	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 21Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $91	 Samizdat	 1:14.32	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....5½........................No excuse
6 of 11	 09Aug18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 55	 $11	 Fairy Fast	 0:59.74	 (23.74)	 1	 2	 .....4½................... Every chance
1 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55	 $4.6	 Pearl Dancer	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ........1......................... Good win
4 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 56	 $12	 To Rise Again	 0:57.66	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................Handy run

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R4 15 May 2019 ASCOT David Grays Aglink Mdn 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $16,500

3:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 456206
	 2	 503307
	 3	 94349
	 4	 357
	 5	 54654
	 6	 0
	 7	 278553
	 8	 43
	 9	 373260
	10	 260
	11	 44
	12	 60
	13	 8

OUQBA TED
DIFFUSION
NEAT ACTION
BARAMAGIC
SHADOW HUNTER
TYPHOON BEN
FRIAR’S MOON
SNOW BAMBOO
PEARL DANCER
COOL FROST
RUN FOR MONEY
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1 OUQBA TED Trainer: Ms K Fleming Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$13,545
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Exquisite Fashion J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $10	 Kelly’s Secret	 1:42.98	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ........4..................Laid in straight
6 of 12	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $4.8	 Seconda Vita	 1:26.68	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 .....2¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 29Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $7.5	 Duck Duck Goose	 1:43.34	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 .....2½...........................Nice run
12 of 14	07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $4	 Caslavska	 1:36.23	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 .....8½......................Well beaten
6 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Paterson	 58	 $16	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 9	 10	 .....4½..................... Slowly away

2 DIFFUSION Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,465
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crossed Wires J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 58	 $21	 Unikat	 1:17.26	 (23.05)	 14	 14	 ........7......................Well beaten
3 of 13	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 58	 $26	 Mekong Den	 1:37.24	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ........2................Overraced early
3 of 9	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 58	 $10	 Indominus	 1:35.78	 (23.25)	 6	 6	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
12 of 14	27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $14	 Flat Biccy	 1:25.35	 (23.43)	 12	 13	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
7 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58	 $17	 Impi	 1:46.66	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ...11¼........................No excuse

3 NEAT ACTION Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$3,135
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Reillyanne J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, B E Williamson, Gc Dickie, Mrs M L Vines & N J Pinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57	 $101	 Arsinoe	 1:18.09	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 .....4½................Overraced early
4 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57	 $6	 Chief Archer	 1:14.51	 (24.06)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
3 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $9	 Universal Appeal	 1:13.14	 (24.13)	 8	 6	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $9	 Avalon Bay	 1:26.12	 (23.43)	 6	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
9 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $16	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 13	 13	 .....1½.......................... No show

4 BARAMAGIC Trainer: Brian Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,700
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Timesin J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Facey, Mrs J D Facey, M C Pickering, B R Lambert, R M Martins, B W Kersley, Ms J J Novak, Ms J M Haines, Ms S L Arnott & R W Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Zon Zol	 1:08.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $31	 Playing Marika	 1:23.86	 (24.04)	 6	 5	 ........2..................Laid in straight
5 of 12	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Flying Target	 1:26.83	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ........4.........................Fair effort
2 of 6	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 1450s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Come Play With Me	 1:31.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
7 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 6	 8	 .....1¼............... Wide throughout
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5 SHADOW HUNTER Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$2,305
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: La Annais J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Morris, D B Morris, Mrs L M Morris, Mrs Y J Morris, W E C Game & Mrs B F Game

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 56.5	 $18	 Truly Great	 1:06.96	 (23.01)	 5	 6	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 56.5	 $12	 Tradement	 1:26.32	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $5.5	 Universal Appeal	 1:13.14	 (24.13)	 7	 8	 ........3................... Every chance
5 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $20	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 6	 5	 .....3¼..................Laid in straight
4 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $9.5	 Morning Song	 1:36.00	 (23.15)	 9	 7	 .....1¾........................Handy run

6 TYPHOON BEN Trainer: T Widdeson Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: J Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crimson Centre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Preen, P K Huckle, R E Gasmire, R J Trigwell, M J Thorn, G D Cooper & J P Proctor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Indigo Chill	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 4	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Son Of The Sun	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 29Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Universal Star	 1:05.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Bree Nash	 ---	 $--	 Madamchino	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
12 of 15	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noske	 57	 $71	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 15	 15	 ...12¾......................Well beaten

7 FRIAR’S MOON Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$9,785
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Walk To The Moon J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bagden Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 29Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $3	 Duck Duck Goose	 1:43.34	 (24.39)	 8	 5	 .....8½........................No excuse
8 of 12	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56	 $8	 Bel My Pago	 1:28.90	 (24.35)	 9	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
5 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $9	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
5 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 56	 $10	 Avalon Bay	 1:26.12	 (23.43)	 8	 9	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
3 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $5	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 3	 2	 .....4½....................... Solid effort

8 SNOW BAMBOO Trainer: Campbell McCallum Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,145
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Prussian Spice J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C McCallum, Ms J McVeigh, J McVeigh, C J McCallum, Ms C McCallum & Best At It Racing (Mgr: C J Grover)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Nov17	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Newman	 ---	 $--	 Eye Guy	 1:02.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Luna Rossa	 0:53.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $51	 Stairwaytothemoon	 1:17.75	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 I Wonder	 0:58.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $91	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 8	 6	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

9 PEARL DANCER Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$6,680
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Priceless Pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 55	 $21	 Horizon	 1:00.35	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
3 of 9	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $61	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 1:06.64	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 55	 $7	 Pago Bay	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56	 $31	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 2	 2	 .....3¾................... Every chance
14 of 14	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	10]	 A Castle	 56	 $21	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 7	 9	 ...15¾.........................Well back

10 COOL FROST Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,465
Jockey: R Tan WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Old Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, N J Pinner & A J F Buhagiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 She’s Got Merit	 1:02.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 NMW	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55	 $71	 Dawn Armada	 1:14.70	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 ........2...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Casino War	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
6 of 11	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $5.5	 Lookout	 1:14.45	 (24.41)	 4	 4	 .....4½..................Laid in straight
11 of 15	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	15]	 R Tan	 55	 $20	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 12	 11	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
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11 RUN FOR MONEY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,320
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Andiamo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 My Top Secret	 0:24.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Flower Of War	 1:01.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Friars Princess	 0:57.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $5	 To Rise Again	 0:58.04	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
4 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $13	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 11	 11	 .......¾........................Handy run

12 SILVER QUEEN Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smug Dam: Queen Ofthe Desert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Morning Song	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........6....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 53.5	 $101	 Scooter’s Machine	 1:26.60	 (24.55)	 7	 6	 ........4............... Checked at start
6 of 7	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Boyagin	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 3	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Stoicism	 1:30.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
12 of 14	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Tan	 55.5	 $26	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 5	 7	 ......15............... Wide throughout

13 ADMIRED Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$245
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Anniversary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Cummins, D R Starkie, Mrs S L Crispin, P R Gurney & Mrs C Gurney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 7	 29Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Angelic Miss	 1:01.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Jevelation	 0:52.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Beffunjar	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
8 of 10	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 57	 $51	 Mia Dolce	 1:11.86	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 .....5½......................Well beaten
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R5 15 May 2019 ASCOT Seacorp Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215494
	 2	 911574
	 3	 944829
	 4	 205900
	 5	 04161
	 6	 213606
	 7	 621263
	 8	 327052
	 9	 870571
	10	 060507

STOICISM
BLACK SHADOW
MEGADON
MEN OF MUKINBUDIN
MERIVALE MISS
IMORTALITE
LUCKY LINDA LULU
FRIAR’S FANCY
TEN CARAT
SCARLET SPEEDSTER

61
59.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
55
55
54.5

10
9
2
5
6
3
1
8
7
4

B KIRBY
MS C AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
P HALL
MS K WITTEN
S MC GRUDDY
C PARNHAM
J WHITING
MS E STENT
S O’DONNELL

MARTIN ALLAN
J TAYLOR
D HARRISON
V BROCKMAN
R PRICE
R & T HARVEY
B POPE
L LUCIANI
R CHIPCHASE
MS C L-ROBINSON

5
4
4
6
4
4
5
4
4
7

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
62
62
61
60
60
56
56
55

	14-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	24-�3�-3-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	25-�2�-6-10
	13-�2�-3-2
	22-�2�-3-1
	27-�2�-4-1

$113,825
$24,940
$23,310
$55,635
$26,500
$26,725
$60,250
$40,725
$54,640
$43,175

	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	13-�3�-2-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 STOICISM Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 10 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$113,825
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Clementine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/18 (445 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Vaatainen, M R Luzi, Mrs J M Luzi, P R Luzi, Mrs A M T Luzi, P B Officer & Mrs K E Officer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Feb18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $*3	 Keeper’s Son	 1:51.05	 (24.07)	 4	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 10	 24Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $5	 Western Temple	 1:50.56	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ........3.........................Fair effort
4 of 9	 14Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 1MW	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $13	 Atlanta Blue	 1:27.39	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 .....3½..................Laid in straight
9 of 10	 21Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1600s	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $8.5	 Battle Torque	 1:40.48	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 .....8¾...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58	 $5.5	 Inflation	 1:22.56	 (23.42)	 6	 7	 .....1½........................Handy run

2 BLACK SHADOW Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$24,940
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Black Vision J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/18 (245 Days)
Owner: R J Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 58	 $21	 Flagstick	 1:31.35	 (25.75)	 3	 2	 ........2......................... Good win
1 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms T Stone	 57	 $6.5	 Even More Alert	 1:26.68	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 7	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $6	 Vermont Lady	 1:23.10	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ........2.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $19	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................No excuse
4 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $11	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........1........................Handy run

3 MEGADON Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$23,310
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Enchanted Life J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/18 (441 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, Gr Donovan & Mrs Ml Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 56	 $12	 Black Shadow	 1:26.68	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 .....1½......................... Lost whip
4 of 14	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 56	 $21	 Zetorio	 1:20.22	 (23.98)	 3	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
8 of 11	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 54	 $20	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:25.22	 (23.91)	 2	 3	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
2 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $61	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 6	 6	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $20	 Nicconi’s Boy	 1:38.10	 (23.77)	 3	 6	 ...15¾............... Wide throughout

4 MEN OF MUKINBUDIN Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$55,635
Jockey: P Hall WT: 58 Good: 22-3-3-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0
Sire: Musket Dam: The Two Of Us J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 24-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/18 (406 Days)
Owner: T M Patrizi, M J Wilson & V A Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	02Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	13]	 P Hall	 56.5	 $51	 Witness In Court	 1:37.67	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ........5............... Wide throughout
5 of 14	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 4]	 P Hall	 59	 $9.5	 Ouqba Jack	 1:26.43	 (24.22)	 5	 5	 .....2¼........................... Laid out
9 of 11	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 9]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $41	 Miss Swindle	 1:12.20	 (23.03)	 10	 11	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 56	 $71	 Invisible Pro	 1:25.10	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 .....3¼...................... Not sighted
12 of 14	02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $26	 Stratocreed	 1:24.85	 (23.70)	 10	 12	 ...10¼......................Well beaten

5 MERIVALE MISS Trainer: R Price Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$26,500
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Erangy Springs J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/19 (17 Days)
Owner: Claymore Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: T H Waldeck)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	05Jun17	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $81	 Cognac	 1:03.33	 (22.34)	 10	 11	 .....6½.........................Well back
4 of 8	 16Dec17	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $31	 Shirasca	 1:05.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....4½..................Raced greenly
1 of 12	 24Dec17	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $26	 Stafford’s Lad	 1:25.31	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58	 $13	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 8	 9	 .....6¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $7.5	 Friar’s Fancy	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 6	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
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6 IMORTALITE Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$26,725
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Bloomy J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/18 (430 Days)
Owner: I G O’Connor, T R Martin, B A Styles, B R Keay, Mrs P J Edwards, T A Hewitt, Mrs J C Edwards, W J Groth, P J N Mitchell, J K Norrish, D R Kidson, W R Stirrat, Ms V Reynolds & M J Carlson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Mar18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $3.6	 Infinite Beauty	 1:45.88	 (24.53)	 3	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 9	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $12	 Lofty Lad	 1:21.38	 (24.71)	 4	 5	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
6 of 14	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $16	 Zetorio	 1:20.22	 (23.98)	 14	 14	 .....3¼................... Every chance
14 of 16	10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	15]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $10	 Blue Tracer	 1:38.93	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ......12.........................Well back
6 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 59	 $26	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ........4................... Every chance

7 LUCKY LINDA LULU Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-6-10 Prize Money:  A$60,250
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 23-2-5-9 Track: 7-0-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-3 56-58kg: 14-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Guepard J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 25-2-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/18 (140 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 W Pike	 56	 $7	 Beat The Bell	 1:25.09	 (23.97)	 4	 3	 ...... ns............... Checked at start
1 of 10	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 1	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $5	 Regal Counsel	 1:25.04	 (23.71)	 8	 7	 .....1½......................... Good win
2 of 10	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $6	 Paddy’s Shadow	 1:39.30	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
6 of 13	 13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $7.5	 Paddy’s Shadow	 1:37.75	 (23.68)	 5	 6	 .....4½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 7	 7	 .......½..................Laid in straight

8 FRIAR’S FANCY Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$40,725
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 11-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: True Believer J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/09/18 (244 Days)
Owner: C W Teede, Mrs F C Teede, L E Bailey, Mrs M A Bailey, M Kikeros & Mrs J M Kikeros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 57	 $11	 Cristal Dane	 1:12.59	 (24.48)	 3	 2	 ...... ns............ Protest, dismissed
7 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 3	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 56.5	 $4.8	 Fa’lion Maschine	 1:13.18	 (23.93)	 2	 3	 .....3½........................No excuse
12 of 13	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $10	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 .....5½......................Well beaten
5 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $6.5	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 2	 3	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $4.4	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 3	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run

9 TEN CARAT Trainer: R Chipchase Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$54,640
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Diamond Earth J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: S Chipchase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $21	 Fork Handles	 0:58.70	 (22.97)	 9	 7	 .....5¼................ Shifted out start
10 of 10	13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 L Camilleri	 57.5	 $101	 No Mean Feet	 1:12.96	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 .....6½.........................Well back
5 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms E Stent	 54	 $17	 Little Red Roman	 1:12.71	 (24.21)	 1	 2	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms E Stent	 53.5	 $31	 Zackariah Beau	 1:27.51	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 .....4½............... Checked at start
1 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms E Stent	 53	 $21	 Stella Anne	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

10 SCARLET SPEEDSTER Trainer: Ms C L-Robinson Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-4-1 Prize Money:  A$43,175
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 22-2-4-1 Track: 18-1-2-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Scoop J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/16 (875 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Larson-Robinson, S J Robinson, Mrs M M Larson & C P Larson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 55	 $16	 Sense Of Power	 1:18.81	 (23.84)	 11	 12	 .....4¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	25Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 55	 $31	 Sense Of Power	 1:27.77	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ......16.........................Well back
5 of 11	 15Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 3	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $31	 The Enchantress	 1:44.13	 (26.21)	 11	 11	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
14 of 14	01Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $151	 Patrocity	 1:41.74	 (24.12)	 14	 14	 ...13¾.........................Well back
7 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $61	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 .....2¼........................No excuse
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R6 15 May 2019 ASCOT Schweppes Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 622153
	 2	 742100
	 3	 162723
	 4	 606540
	 5	 153444
	 6	 51
	 7	 224154
	 8	 770326
	 9	 663800
	10	 000080

GESSATO
SCOOTER’S MACHINE
STATE ATTORNEY
THE REAL ZEEL
GATES OF BABYLON
TRADE TOWER
TRILLI FILLY
ITCHY NEE
PRECIOUS CARGO
LADY AMERICA

60
60
59.5
59
58
58
58
57.5
54.5
54

2
3
5
7
1
6
4
10
9
8

P CARBERY
MS T STONE
W PIKE
MS K WITTEN
B KIRBY
J NOSKE
J WHITING
B PATERSON
S O’DONNELL
MS E STENT

S CASEY
MS C GILBERT
A DURRANT
D MORTON
B POPE
D & B PEARCE
D BARKER
A VOIGT
MS P WAGG
PETER LYNCH

4
4
4
4
3
4
5
5
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
61
60
59
58
58
57
52
48

	 9-�1�-5-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-3-4
	10-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1

$30,325
$16,880
$32,270
$12,785
$19,995
$12,565
$22,125
$27,623
$19,252
$14,030

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 GESSATO Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-5-1 Prize Money:  A$30,325
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 60 Good: 8-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Reackou J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (199 Days)
Owner: M G Comerford, R W Smith & Mrs L D Comerford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $*2.7	 Play Hard	 1:17.14	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 .......½............... Wide throughout
2 of 8	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 58	 $3.6	 Lady Sass	 1:32.49	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1½...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 58	 $5	 Al Capitano	 1:16.30	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
5 of 10	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 59	 $7.5	 Nordic King	 1:16.96	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $20	 To Rise Again	 0:57.66	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

2 SCOOTER’S MACHINE Trainer: Ms C Gilbert Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,880
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Calaway Darl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/18 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Yuill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 58	 $13	 Pagan Image	 1:28.14	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 .....4¼........................Handy run
2 of 12	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $*3.1	 Son Of A Coat	 1:21.89	 (25.42)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $6.5	 Fair Joy	 1:26.60	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk........................... Laid out
10 of 14	26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $26	 Zetorio	 1:20.22	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.........................Well back
14 of 14	22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $13	 Morgs Freeman	 1:18.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......14........................... Laid out

3 STATE ATTORNEY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-3-4 Prize Money:  A$32,270
Jockey: W Pike WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-3 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Avenida Madero J+H: 6-0-3-2 Turf: 10-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/11/17 (549 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Nov17	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55	 $21	 Ocean Jewel	 1:10.97	 (23.62)	 4	 4	 ........4................... Every chance
2 of 13	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000h	 3	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.5	 It’s Got It All	 1:00.56	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 9	 08Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 1MW	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 54	 $2.8	 Thunderstrut	 0:59.09	 (23.26)	 7	 6	 ........6........................No excuse
2 of 7	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56	 $2.7	 The Nicconian	 0:59.44	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 .......½............... Wide throughout
3 of 9	 14Oct18	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 56	 $*1.4	 Woodmans Keep	 1:05.85	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort

4 THE REAL ZEEL Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$12,785
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Dance With Zeel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/18 (454 Days)
Owner: Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing Syndicate(Mgr: A J Olive) & D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	05Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $6	 Supreme Force	 1:27.33	 (24.15)	 7	 9	 .....3½.........................Well back
6 of 14	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $*4.8	 First Growth	 1:42.29	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 .....2¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $26	 Moet De Vega	 1:24.30	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $18	 Decoy Noxious	 1:38.43	 (23.66)	 4	 3	 .......¾........................Handy run
10 of 10	05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1705g	 3	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $5.5	 Royal Strata	 1:46.85	 (24.28)	 5	 4	 ........6.........................Well back

5 GATES OF BABYLON Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$19,995
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Ishibabe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (216 Days)
Owner: J M Cheetham, B E Pope, M A Cowcher, B A Cowcher, Dr M A Jenkins & K W Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 57	 $14	 Unikat	 1:31.06	 (24.93)	 4	 7	 ........4.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 58	 $7	 Kiss The Breeze	 1:17.45	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 55	 $31	 Cup Night	 1:23.97	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
4 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 58	 $9	 Early Explorer	 1:25.78	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 58	 $10	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ........3........................Handy run

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



6 TRADE TOWER Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$12,565
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Danagh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/19 (133 Days)
Owner: G E Borko, A J Rakowski, J R E Morris, P D Morris, R J Simunov, Mrs K M Stylianou, Y C G Chan, K Screaigh, Mrs L M James, J J Cassin, Mrs R E Cassin, D Dole, C J Dole, B S Perreau, A F Dole & R G Dole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Sep17	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Camilleri	 ---	 $--	 Colourful Charade	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...14¼....................... Barrier trial
10 of 10	08Jun18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Peppijack	 0:57.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 30Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 All That Lady	 1:02.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 12	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $51	 Texas Moon	 0:58.39	 (22.79)	 10	 10	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
1 of 10	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 Ay Tee Emm	 1:12.19	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

7 TRILLI FILLY Trainer: D Barker Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$22,125
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: My Tinkerbel J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/18 (321 Days)
Owner: S Chipchase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23May18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $6	 Tow Rope	 1:13.12	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 14Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 56	 $13	 Lofty Lad	 1:14.16	 (23.19)	 5	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 16	 28Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $8.5	 Powder Monkey	 1:12.82	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 8	 11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $6.5	 The Anaesthetist	 1:12.28	 (24.26)	 5	 6	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 12	 25Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57	 $41	 Glasgow Girl	 1:13.96	 (24.23)	 7	 7	 .....1½............... Wide throughout

8 ITCHY NEE Trainer: A Voigt Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$27,623
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Purrealist Dam: Street Lover J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/17 (835 Days)
Owner: A J Voigt & Mrs T J Voigt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Nov17	 ECH	 turf	 1618g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $3.5	 Elraazy	 1:40.14	 (24.41)	 8	 6	 .....8½...............Stewards inquiry
10 of 14	15Apr18	 GER	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	14]	 D Staeck	 56.5	 $10	 Trade Talk	 1:18.33	 (23.54)	 13	 11	 .....7½.........................Well back
3 of 8	 29Apr18	 GER	 turf	 1213g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $17	 Recharger	 1:12.96	 (24.85)	 8	 7	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $13	 Kintail	 1:13.66	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 58	 $6	 Parisa	 1:08.30	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ........5................... Every chance

9 PRECIOUS CARGO Trainer: Ms P Wagg Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$19,252
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Around Jindabyne J+H: 9-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $26	 True Attraction	 1:32.97	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....1¼................Overraced early
3 of 10	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $20	 Unikat	 1:31.06	 (24.93)	 3	 3	 .....2½....................Rider warned
8 of 13	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*3.9	 Arsinoe	 1:18.09	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ........4................Overraced early
10 of 14	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $11	 Position Of Power	 1:10.92	 (23.29)	 13	 14	 .....7¼.........................Well back
10 of 11	26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $16	 Next Stop The Moon	 1:18.60	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 .....6¼.........................Well back

10 LADY AMERICA Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$14,030
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/16 (985 Days)
Owner: The Lynch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	23May18	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $201	 Sariska	 1:18.55	 (23.75)	 11	 9	 .....5½......................Well beaten
12 of 12	14Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54	 $151	 Lickety Split	 1:25.81	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 ...18¾......................Well beaten
10 of 14	16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 1	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Al Di La	 1:06.16	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ......11................. Checked 600m
8 of 10	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $151	 Friar’s Fantasia	 1:24.83	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 ........9......................Well beaten
11 of 11	19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 1	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Olga Louisa	 1:00.72	 (23.88)	 10	 11	 ...15½...................... Not sighted
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R7 15 May 2019 ASCOT Crown Perth (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1800m
Prizemoney: $24,500

4:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 498364
	 2	 762094
	 3	 051108
	 4	 669153
	 5	 433324
	 6	 006780
	 7	 500341
	 8	 067609
	 9	 224087
	10	 639241
	11	 313057
	12	 868

PRESS THE PETAL
UNCLE LINO
WONORG
DISCOVILLE
UNIVERSAL MAE
DAGORLAD
KENDEL’S MEE DAD
QUITE REGAL
OUR MATE AL
PATCHIRAC
FAIR FOOT
SHOES OF EKRAAR

60
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

6
5
9
1
3
7
8
11
10
2
12
4

MS C AZZOPARDI
B PATERSON
M AUTIER
S PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
T TURNER
P CARBERY
MS P EDWARDS
J WHITING
MS K WITTEN
L CAMILLERI
MS T STONE

A DURRANT
R VINCENT
M HAYLEY
N PARNHAM
M HAYLEY
V SIGLEY
V SIGLEY
NATALIE BURKE
G C BALLANTYNE
K J REEVES
G POLETTI
PETER LYNCH

6
5
10
7
6
6
4
7
8
5
6
3

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

69
66
66
65
65
63
62
62
61
61
58
56

	32-�5�-4-6
	24-�4�-3-2
	89-�12�-6-13
	59-�6�-5-4
	26-�4�-3-7
	24-�3�-3-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	31-�4�-0-5
	58-�5�-12-4
	28-�4�-2-1
	20-�2�-0-4
	 3-�0�-0-0

$141,440
$63,695
$191,951
$219,440
$70,950
$67,530
$14,130
$107,265
$152,385
$50,160
$32,585
$575

	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 PRESS THE PETAL Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-4-6 Prize Money:  A$141,440
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 22-3-3-4 Track: 13-1-1-2

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 14-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Starry Starry Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/18 (160 Days)
Owner: M J Doyle, R K Hopkinson, C Francis, K Daniells & M G Finnigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1MW	 [	11]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58	 $12	 High Energy	 2:18.54	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 .....5¼.......................... No show
8 of 12	 23Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $51	 Five Degrees	 1:50.16	 (23.88)	 11	 12	 .....3½......................Well beaten
3 of 8	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 57	 $4	 Gauged	 2:06.40	 (24.16)	 3	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 8	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150s	 Open	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $7	 Summer’s Skye	 2:18.45	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 .....2¾............... Checked at start
4 of 12	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $4.2	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 3	 2	 .....6¾............... Wide throughout

2 UNCLE LINO Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 5 Total: 24-4-3-2 Prize Money:  A$63,695
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Musket Dam: Antofagasta J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/08/18 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley & R J Vincent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 60	 $11	 Twentythree Red	 2:06.24	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 .....4¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $10	 My Fair Beauty	 1:37.47	 (24.49)	 3	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
10 of 11	21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 60	 $19	 Decoy Noxious	 1:38.43	 (23.66)	 1	 2	 .....4½........Weakened noticeably
9 of 10	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 58	 $71	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 6	 3	 .....8¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 58	 $21	 Superior Smile	 1:53.48	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ........2........................Handy run

3 WONORG Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 9 Total: 89-12-6-13 Prize Money:  A$191,951
Jockey: M Autier WT: 58.5 Good: 86-12-6-13 Track: 24-2-3-3

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Redoutable Dam: Scenic Sister J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 89-12-6-13 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/19 (60 Days)
Owner: T D Gronow, Mrs J Gronow, K R Gronow & Mrs K A Gronow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Autier	 58.5	 $8.5	 Toned	 2:07.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....1¾............................. Laid in
1 of 14	 03Mar19	 ESP	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Autier	 58.5	 $8.5	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.01	 (23.93)	 5	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 8	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Kate Southam	 55	 $3.5	 Cool Witness	 2:03.75	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win
12 of 15	30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	12]	 Ms E Stent	 54.5	 $51	 Beaucount	 1:50.76	 (23.60)	 7	 9	 .....5½......................Well beaten
8 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Kate Southam	 60.5	 $6	 Absolute Magic	 1:54.58	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ........6......................Well beaten

4 DISCOVILLE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 59-6-5-4 Prize Money:  A$219,440
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 51-6-5-3 Track: 34-2-2-3

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Wingsville J+H: 21-1-2-2 Turf: 59-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/19 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs J D Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54	 $26	 Bella’s Idol	 1:52.11	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ........6.............. Vet test at barrier
9 of 12	 23Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Brandon Louis	 52.5	 $21	 Midnight Sky	 1:30.24	 (23.73)	 8	 8	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 1]	 Brandon Louis	 54	 $9	 Royal Strata	 1:38.31	 (24.64)	 6	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 10	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 52.5	 $11	 Royal Strata	 1:36.89	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800s	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $11	 Superior Smile	 1:55.51	 (23.54)	 5	 7	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
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5 UNIVERSAL MAE Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-3-7 Prize Money:  A$70,950
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 22-3-2-7 Track: 10-0-1-4

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-4-0-3 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Medical Alert J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 26-4-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/02/18 (452 Days)
Owner: K R Gronow & Mrs K A Gronow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 57	 $5	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $7	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 11	 10	 .... Lnk.............. Vet test at barrier
3 of 8	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*4.2	 New Age	 1:37.00	 (23.69)	 6	 7	 .....3¼......................... Lost whip
2 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $4.4	 Superior Smile	 1:53.48	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800s	 Open	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $10	 Superior Smile	 1:55.51	 (23.54)	 7	 6	 .....1¼........................Handy run

6 DAGORLAD Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$67,530
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 7-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 20-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Uprizing J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 24-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/17 (679 Days)
Owner: G R Kettlewell, Mrs J A Kettlewell, V T Sigley, K B Renner, B W Renner & M D Loughnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	26Jul17	 BEP	 turf	 2200h	 5	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 57	 $8	 Belvedere Boy	 2:23.98	 (25.99)	 8	 11	 ...14¾...................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 04Nov17	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 56	 $101	 La Mouline	 1:24.43	 (23.78)	 11	 9	 .....2¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 18Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $18	 Superior Smile	 1:25.56	 (24.75)	 9	 6	 .....7¼...............Raced erratically
8 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $26	 Friar’s Gift	 1:27.59	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 ...10¾......................Well beaten
10 of 11	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 B Kirby	 57.5	 $61	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 8	 10	 .....3¾................Overraced early

7 KENDEL’S MEE DAD Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$14,130
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Designer Diva J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $6.5	 Peppijack	 1:25.33	 (24.60)	 7	 7	 ......11.........................Well back
15 of 16	02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 58	 $20	 True Image	 1:25.71	 (24.40)	 11	 14	 ...11½............... Checked at start
3 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 58	 $21	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 12	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 58	 $6.5	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 58	 $7	 He’s A Gunslinger	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 4	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win

8 QUITE REGAL Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 11 Total: 31-4-0-5 Prize Money:  A$107,265
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 56.5 Good: 30-4-0-5 Track: 12-1-0-4

7yo br aus g Fav: 9-3-0-1 56-58kg: 13-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Viscount Dam: She’s All Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/17 (669 Days)
Owner: R H A Gulberti, J R McGrath, E W Brockman, Mrs F M Brockman, A G Durrant, J L Davies, M R Davis, Mrs L M Wooltorton, S G O’Brien & Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Jun18	 BRO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 55	 $26	 Ballidu Bomber	 1:37.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 14Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 54	 $71	 Diamond Tonique	 1:37.39	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...11¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 04Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Marks	 58	 $9	 Planet Earth	 1:50.06	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ......20........................... Laid out
10 of 11	18Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Hall	 57	 $21	 Anvil Green	 1:37.57	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ...30½.........................Well back
9 of 10	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $151	 Royal Strata	 1:36.89	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....5½.......................... No show

9 OUR MATE AL Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 10 Total: 58-5-12-4 Prize Money:  A$152,385
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 47-5-7-2 Track: 23-2-4-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 31-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Passing Star J+H: 21-2-4-2 Turf: 58-5-12-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-5-2 Last Win: 29/12/17 (502 Days)
Owner: Ms D S Ballantyne, G C Ballantyne, P A Daniw & J P Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 5	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $8.5	 Eliza’s Dream	 1:48.36	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ........1..................Laid in straight
4 of 9	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 5	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $7	 Mouquet	 1:43.93	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 .....3¾........................Handy run
10 of 12	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $41	 Klondike Kenny	 1:11.81	 (23.31)	 11	 12	 .....2½.........................Well back
8 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57	 $26	 Dickoletto	 1:24.65	 (24.41)	 11	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
7 of 12	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 54	 $61	 Settlers Creek	 1:24.67	 (24.00)	 12	 12	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away

10 PATCHIRAC Trainer: K J Reeves Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$50,160
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Spirit Of Paris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (27 Days)
Owner: Nui Mara Farm(Mgr: A J Reeves)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 55.5	 $3	 Glen Albyn	 1:58.14	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........1........................... Laid out
9 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $12	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 .....6¾.......................... No show
2 of 10	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52	 $8	 You Am I	 1:45.42	 (24.67)	 4	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	14]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $6	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 5	 3	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $*2.8	 Black Smuggler	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ......hd................Overraced early
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11 FAIR FOOT Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 12 Total: 20-2-0-4 Prize Money:  A$32,585
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 9-1-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Sentsky J+H: 13-2-0-2 Turf: 20-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/07/18 (294 Days)
Owner: M J Cox, N R Gadd, G Clayton, T Ravlich, M A Ravlich, Mrs B J Poletti, J W Elgin, C F J Rousset & T C K Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1650h	 1	 [	11]	 L Camilleri	 57	 $13	 Storm Trade	 1:49.87	 (26.49)	 10	 11	 .......¾.....................Eased 600m
3 of 11	 15Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 3	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 57	 $6.5	 The Enchantress	 1:44.13	 (26.21)	 7	 7	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
11 of 11	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $41	 High Tea	 1:30.17	 (24.59)	 10	 11	 ...20½...................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $11	 Friar’s Gift	 1:27.59	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 7	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $26	 Make Mine Champers	1:39.66	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 .....6¼........................No excuse

12 SHOES OF EKRAAR Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$575
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lynch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Willow River	 0:24.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...27¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Megazone	 1:01.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......13....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $81	 Shuwish	 1:38.76	 (24.09)	 7	 8	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $101	 Impi	 1:46.66	 (24.25)	 5	 7	 ...10¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $51	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 13	 13	 ...10¼......................Well beaten


